

OD-17

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CSOS/7/2024

HARI SHANKAR HALWASIYA AND ANR  
VS  
ISHWARI PRASAD TANTIA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : August 14, 2024.

Appearance:  
Mr. Ramesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Vijaya Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Ganesh Prasad Shaw, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.  
...for the plaintiffs.

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff has filed Originating Summons Suits.

Plaint is admitted subject to scrutiny by the department.

Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to take appropriate steps for issuance of notice upon the defendants.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that at page 17 paragraph 26 line No. 5 the three words 'the plaintiffs herein' is to be deleted.

Leave is granted to the advocate on record of the plaintiff to delete the three words 'the plaintiffs herein' in paragraph 26 line No. 5 at page 17 by putting his initial.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)