

OD-12

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CSOS/7/2024

HARI SHANKAR HALWASIYA AND ANR
VS
ISHWARI PRASAD TANTIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : January 16, 2025

Appearance :

Mr. Ganesh Prasad Shaw, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan Saha, Adv.

...for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Baid, Adv.

...for defendant no. 1 to 4.

Mr. Ayan Dutt, Adv.

Mr. Soumyajit Mishra, Adv.

...for defendant no. 6

The Court: Mr. Ganesh Prasad Shaw, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Mr. Rupak Ghosh, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant no. 1 to 4.

Mr. Ayan Dutt, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant no.6 (proforma defendant).

Counsel for the plaintiff submitted that he has got the notice that the defendant no.7 has also entered appearance but today none appears on behalf of the defendant no. 7.

Counsel for the plaintiff further submitted that notice has also been issued to the Advocate General.

Counsel for the defendants nos.1 to 4 and 6 prays for time to file written statement.

Let the written statement be filed within four weeks.

Let the matter appear on 19th February, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

gb/