

O-98

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA/1/2025

IN

CSOS/7/2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

HARI SHANKAR HALWASIYA & ANR.

VS.

ISHWARI PRASAD TANTIA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 16<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

Mr. Ishan Saha, Mr. G. P. Shaw, Mr. Harshit Therani,  
Advocates for the plaintiffs.  
Mr. Sarbajit Mukherjee, Adv. for defendant no.7.

The Court : The plaintiffs and defendant no.7 are represented.

No one appears in support of the application even at the second call.

No adjournment is sought for. No one has also applied to represent the applicant through virtual mode.

The application being GA 1 of 2025 is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)