

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/1/2025
In
CSOS/7/2024
HARI SHANKAR HALWASIYA AND ANR.
VERSUS
ISHWARI PRASAD TANTIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 6th August, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Ishan Saha, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Prasad Shaw, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Thirani, Adv.
For the plaintiffs/petitioners.

Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Baid, Adv.
For the respondent nos. 1-4.

Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.
For the respondent no.6.

Mr. Sarabjit Mukherjee, Adv.
For the respondent no. 7.

The Court:- On behalf of the plaintiffs/petitioners argument has been commenced, but the same could not be concluded.

Let this matter appear on 18th August, 2025.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)