

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CSOS/7/2024  
IA No.GA/1/2025  
HARI SHANKAR HALWASIYA AND ANR.  
VERSUS  
ISHWARI PRASAD TANTIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2026

Appearance:  
Mr. Ishaan Saha, Adv.  
For the plaintiffs.

Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Baid, Adv.  
For the defendant nos. 1 to 4.

Mr Sarbojit Mukherjee, Adv.  
For the defendant no.7.

The Court:- In this originating summons suit, the plaintiffs have, inter alia, sought for an amendment to a scheme framed by this Court for operating a trust created under a Will of Rai Bahadur Bissessurlal Halwasiya dated 16<sup>th</sup> January, 1925. There is also an application made by the defendant nos.1 to 4 for rejection of the plaint.

After hearing the parties, the matter is adjourned and shall appear on 24<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)