

OD-13

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CSOS/7/2024

IA No. GA/1/2025

HARI SHANKAR HALWASIYA AND ANR.

Versus

ISHWARI PRASAD TANTIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 23rd March, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Baid, Adv.

For the defendant nos. 1 to 4.

Mr. Sarbajit Mukherjee, Adv.

For the defendant no.7.

The Court:- The originating summons suit is adjourned and shall appear in the monthly list of May, 2026 to enable the defendant nos. 1 to 4 to take out an application for extension of time to file the written statement.

The plaintiffs remain unrepresented and as such the learned Advocate for the defendant nos. 1 to 4 shall communicate this order to the learned Advocate for the plaintiffs.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)